## $\label{lem:midland} \begin{tabular}{ll} Midland States Bank Community Development and CRA Officer David Noble joins Board of Rebuilding Together (Box - St. Louis) \\ \begin{tabular}{ll} Together (Box - St. Louis) \\ \begin{tabular}{l$

May 15, 2014 12:37 AM ET

EFFINGHAM, ILLINOIS – May 15, 2014 – David R. Noble, Community Development and CRA Officer for Midland States Bank, has joined the board of directors of Rebuilding Together® –

St. Louis. Rebuilding Together® – St. Louis provides free home repair for homeowners in need throughout St. Louis, as well as St. Louis, St. Charles, Jefferson and Franklin counties.

Noble, a long-standing resident of St. Louis, is a veteran banker with expertise in the areas of community development, mortgage counseling and Community Reinvestment Act (CRA) mortgage lending. He has demonstrated leadership through instituting community outreach events, strengthening relationships with community organizations and guiding strategic community development and engagement initiatives. He is also the co-founder and chairman of the executive committee of the Metropolitan St. Louis CRA Association.

Rebuilding Together® – St. Louis Board President, Priscilla Visintine, who is also Agency Principal of Carden Group Communications, LLC, said, "We're proud to have someone as dedicated and well established in the St. Louis business community as David Noble join our team."

Rebuilding Together® – St. Louis was incorporated in March 1992 and has assisted 1,275 homeowners, completed 52 community projects and 489 Rebuilding Together Express projects in over 50 communities throughout the greater St. Louis area.

## **About Midland States Bank**

Midland States Bank is rated "5 Stars" by Bauer Financial, a rating reserved for only the strongest financial institutions in the U.S. Midland has assets of approximately \$1.7 billion and Midland Wealth Management has assets under administration of more than \$1.1 billion. Established in 1881 in Effingham, Illinois, Midland States Bank provides a full range of commercial and consumer banking products, trust and investment management, insurance, and financial planning services. As a community banking institution, Midland States Bank prides itself on establishing and maintaining relationships with its customers and is committed to serving the financial needs of the communities it serves. For additional information, visit <a href="http://www.midlandsb.com">http://www.midlandsb.com</a>.

## **Contact:**

Jeffrey S. Mefford Senior Vice President, Community Banking (217) 342-7386